OP \$65.00 4195910

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344391

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sahara Sam's Oasis, LLC		04/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sambulance Safety Squad, Inc.	
Street Address:	535 N. Route 73	
City:	West Berlin	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08091	
Entity Type:	non-profit corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4195910		
Registration Number:	4199988	SAMBULANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn
Address Line 1: PO Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSO-123US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:	/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sambulance Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

April 30, 2015

WHEREAS, Sahara Sam's Oasis, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks and trademark registrations (the "Marks"):

USPTO Serial <u>Number</u>	USPTO Reg. <u>Number</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Mark Drawing <u>Code</u>
85426733	4195910		Design Only
		33	
85426726	4199988	Sambulance	Std. Character Mark

WHEREAS, Sambulance Safety Squad, Inc., a New Jersey non-profit corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby in accordance with which the Marks are used, together with all common law rights of Assignor thereto.

Dated as of the date first written above.

RECORDED: 06/12/2015

SAHARA SAM'S OASIS, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company

By:

Name: Ilya Girlya

Title: President and Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0793